

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13250/2008

K.KADER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATOR, UNION TERRITRY.OF LAK.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Usha Nandini appearing on behalf of Mr. M.K. Michael, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states that respondent No.4 has changed his address and, therefore, dasti notice could not be served till date. Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to disclose the present correct address of unserved respondent and to confirm the service by dasti mode. Petitioner is permitted to serve earlier dasti notice on such address.

List the matter on 9-7-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar