

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13250/2008

K.KADER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATOR, UNION TERRITORY OF LAKSHADWEEP Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel for the Petitioner was directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on the respondent No.4 as early on July, 2009 but he has not filed the affidavit so far. Hence list the matter before the Judge -in-Chamber for default.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar